

Town of Hayden

Date: February 9, 2023

Project: Hayden Downtown Flowers

The Town of Hayden (the "Town" or "Owner") is seeking Bids from qualified firms to supply hanging flower baskets, supply and plant flowers in various planters throughout the Town of Hayden and additionally, provide watering, fertilizer and general maintenance of flowers throughout the growing season of 2023.

The Town will be hiring a contractor for this project to supply hanging flower baskets, supply and plant flowers in various planters throughout the Town of Hayden. Additionally, provide watering, fertilizer and general maintenance of flowers throughout the growing season of 2023.

Bid documents may be obtained electronically at

<u>https://www.bidnetdirect.com/colorado/townofhayden</u> or the Town of Hayden Website at <u>https://haydencolorado.com/bids-rfp/</u>, on or after **1:00 P.M. February 9th, 2023**.

PUBLIC NOTICE PHASE	
Advertisement	2/9/2023 – 3/2/2023
Online via Bidnet and Town Website: February 9 th , 2023 until March 2 nd , 2023.	
Print in Steamboat Pilot: February 14 and 21, 2023 and February 28, 2023	
Fillit ill Steamboat Filot. February 14 and 21, 2023 and February 28, 2023	
Question Deadline	2/23/2023 by 1:00 PM
FINAL CONTRACT PHASE	
Bid Opening	March 2 nd at 1:00 PM

Contact Information

Kyle Barrett
Town of Hayden
178 West Jefferson Ave.
Hayden, CO 81639
970-291-1383
kyle.barrett@haydencolorado.org